FORM PTO~1595	10-08-19	99	R SHEET U.S. DEP Patent a	T. OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Offic
			LY	
HT98-021	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	_		t original documents or cop	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receiving part	ty(ies):
RODNEY LEE		Name: Has	idway Technologies, Ii	20
NODRET LEE		Name. Hea	idway 1 echnologies, 11	<u>ic.</u>
				7 =
				"C ==
)		Internal Add	dress:	. 4. S
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes X No			30 =
	ا ا	Camara A d d		- T
		Street Addr	'ess'	100
3. Nature of conveyance	·	678 S. Hill	view Drive	Ü
X Assignment	Merger	City: Milp	itas State: Ca Zip:	
A Assignment	vicigoi	95035	•	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	ļ		
other				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		1		
Execution Date: 9/9/99		Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attach	ed? Yes X N
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	+		* *
				\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	Additional numbers attached			
5. Name and address of party to	-	6. Total no. of	applications and patent	s involved:: 1
concerning document should be				
Name: GEORGE O. SAIL	.E			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	-
				
		Enclos	sed	
Street Address: 20 MCINTO	SH DRIVE	X Auth	orized to be charged to	denosit acct
OHOU I REGIONS. BO WINDING	**************************************	النا ا	orizon to be eliminated to	acposit acci.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE Sta	oto: NV 7TD: 42603	8 Deposit cos	count number: 19-00	33
City. FOOGIINEEFSIE Sta	110. 171 LIF. 12003		e copy of this page if paying	
	DO NOT USE T		e copy of this page if paying	y by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE I	TITO SEWCE		
	 			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief the foreaning inform	ation is true and	correct and any attache	ed copy is a true co
of the original document			and any didone	_ 55,5, 10 4 1140 00)
	公 力	\mathcal{L}	0 -	
GEORGE O. SAILI	E Slevile	I Su	Septem	ber 28, 1999
Name of Person Signir		Signature		ate
-		Significan	D	
/1999 BMBUYEN 00000087 190033 0940	5493			
581 40.00 CH		Total number	of pages comprising co	ver sheet: 3
		rotal Hulling!	or hades combising co.	ver sileet.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

11 "

PATENT REEL: 010285 FRAME: 0342

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights			
	For X Application or U.S. Patent			
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:				
Type or print name of ASS SOFT FOR TIME Address Should SA Nationality	Signor Geldan Ch. 95133			
ASSIGNEE: Headway Technol 678 S. Hillview Dri Milpitas, Ca 950: Usa Nationality	ve			
and the successors.	assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE			
	(complete one of the following)			
x the entire right, title and interest				
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions				

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

(check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)

Optimal Wiring Configuration For Magnetic Recording Elements

x and in all foreign countries

PATENT

REEL: 010285 FRAME: 0343

(a)	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on event (b) U.S. patent application executed on	
	•
(c) U.S. application serial no.	
(d) U.S. patent no	issuedissuedif foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
	oreign country, including the right to clam priority
terrorand	
	ed for said invention by the above application or any of, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assign be made or entered into which would conflict with	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will n this assignment.
pertinent facts and documents relating to said inverse may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and verseeding related thereto and will promptly executany and all papers, instruments or affidavits require	NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all vention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or ute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives ired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary
Sept 9, 1999 (Da	ate of signing)
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of	of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following is	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if	Title The assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC)

and which is found in

261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/30/1999 | REEL: 010285 FRAME: 0344